.. ,..
,.,. . .
.
.•
. ... .�.. . . tf - � ' ' •
SWITCHGEAR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
TYPES LA-3000 and LA·4000F
A IR CIRCUIT BREAKER
WITH
MANUAL OR ELECTRICAL
OPERATORS
. Supplement to 18X4'583 18X4560-0l
February 173
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
1. Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing
figure number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
5. When ordering relays or other electrical parts, include control voltage (see
recommended spare parts list for part numbers).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Serial Number H-66679A-4 Type LA-3000 Rated Amps 3000
[!] Electrical
-----------------------
Mode of Operation: 0 Manual
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X4560
Fig Item Description Part Number Quantity
1 6 Barrier 71-142-324-001 1
3 24 Spring 71-141-666-001 1
2 28 Base 71-340-240-001 1
If required part is not identified in this manual -----
1. Make a copy o_f the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate .with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Drawing No. Fi&!!re Page
Air Circuit Breaker 18-384-479-601 1· 1
Operator Mechanism and Panel Assembly 18-717-776-520 2 2
Operator Mechanism Assembly ... Externally
Mounted Parts 18-384-479-501 3 4
Operator Mechanism Assembly - Internally
Mounted Parts 13-384-480-501 4 6
USAGE CODE TABLE
Top Level Usage
Type Application Operator Assembly Code*
LA-3000 3000 AMP Electrical 18-384-479-601 A
LA-4000 4000 AMP Electrical 18-384-480-601 B
LA-4000F 5000 & Electrical- Fused 18-384-48o-611 c
6000 AMP
LA-4000F 3000 & Electrical- Fused 18-384-480-612 D
4000 AMP
* If no usage code appears in the "USAGE" column of the following parts lists, the
part is used on all assemblies listed in the figure title. www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
6
14
Right Side View
LA-4000 Fused
7 5
Front View
LA-3000 & LA-4000
10
19
11
20
2
12
16
Figure 1. Air Circuit Breaker
Top View
LA-4000 Fused
6